Joint ventures/Consortiums are not allowed to participate in this tender process.  

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)   

Considering the total work scope of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Minimum value of work). 

Interested Bidders are requested to pay the EMD for an amount of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five Thousand 

Only) should be submitted through Demand Draft in favor of Indian Institute of Management Mumbai.  

P a g e 8 | 27  

i.Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) only as defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by Department of 

Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) are exempted from EMD.